
Platz Name Verein Nat. JG Zeit Klas. Rang Stnr. Punkte PF

1 Lehmann Jonas TUS Heltersberg 1989 0:34:20 MHK 1 1 300,00 1
2 Eder Michael PTSV Rosenheim 1987 0:37:21 M30 1 195 278,03
3 Kirschbaum Max LG Ohmbachsee 1986 0:37:43 M30 2 3 275,36 2
4 Job Marcel TV Maikammer 1982 0:37:45 M35 1 111 275,12 3
5 Heuer Tom TUS Heltersberg 1970 0:37:54 M45 1 22 274,03 4
6 Nies Lennart TC Mutterstadt 1986 0:37:59 M30 3 341 273,42
7 Bernardon Ramon TUS Heltersberg 1979 0:38:53 M35 2 14 266,87 5
8 Ullrich Johannes TV Bad Bergzabern 1998 0:39:10 MHK 2 5 264,81 6
9 Schulz Maximilian TSG Maxdorf 1998 0:39:26 MHK 3 355 262,86
10 Wäger Wolfgang TV Kempten 1977 0:39:44 M40 1 242 260,68
11 Kriegel Alexander LTV Bad Dürkheim 1984 0:40:20 M30 4 60 256,31 7
12 Lintz Volker TV Maikammer 1967 0:40:34 M50 1 113 254,61 8
13 Morgen Uli TV Kempten 1968 0:40:38 M50 2 268 254,13
14 Clipet Thibaud Landau Running Company 1983 0:40:50 M35 3 24 252,67 9
15 Weishaar Thomas LC Bad Dürkheim 1965 0:40:52 M50 3 88 252,43 10
16 Rheinheimer Lukas Molly Bu 1989 0:41:29 MHK 4 335 247,94
17 Seibel Wolfgang südpfalz-adventures.com 1962 0:41:36 M55 1 213 247,09
18 Abell Daniel Kaiserslautern 1982 0:41:39 M35 4 351 246,72
19 Raatz Simone ASC Darmstadt 1976 0:42:03 W40 1 143 243,81
20 Rysanek Joel LC Haßloch 1990 0:42:22 MHK 5 346 241,50
21 Andes Matthias Niederstaufenbach 1987 0:42:24 M30 5 234 241,26
22 Kron Raimund Frankenthaler SV 1968 0:42:32 M50 4 243 240,29
23 Prinzler Max Weisenheim/Berg 1974 0:42:35 M40 2 299 239,93
24 Balzulat Clemens Badmintonverein KL 2002 0:42:54 MJU18 1 257 237,62
25 Binder Jürgen TUS Heltersberg 1960 0:42:57 M55 2 15 237,26 11
26 Altherr Stefan SC Neustadt 1975 0:43:01 M40 3 315 236,77
27 Mayer Paula Team Mayer 1997 0:43:06 WHK 1 164 236,17
28 Crescentini Fabio engelhorn sports team / TV S 1984 0:43:27 M30 6 150 233,62
29 Quigly Aoife engelhorn sports team / TV S 1991 0:43:29 WHK 2 151 233,37
30 Berbner Patrick Team Exotenwald 1975 0:43:35 M40 4 340 232,65
31 Schneider Peter Sobi Fidelio 1968 0:43:37 M50 5 259 232,40
32 Nazari Ali LC Bad Dürkheim 1991 0:43:42 MHK 6 84 231,80 12
33 Glatter Wolfgang Landau Running Company 1975 0:43:52 M40 5 27 230,58 13
34 Gehrmann Ralf TSG Eisenberg 1976 0:43:56 M40 6 67 230,10 14
35 Nowak Mathias Landau Running Company 1982 0:44:05 M35 5 32 229,00 15
36 Böshar Karl-Peter TUS Glan-Münchweiler 1969 0:44:10 M45 2 99 228,40 16
37 Hartl Natascha TUS Heltersberg 1988 0:44:21 W30 1 18 227,06 1
38 Hörmann Otto TV Kempten 1955 0:44:22 M60 1 269 226,94
39 Bielmeier Luca BieMoTec Immobilien 2000 0:44:27 MJU20 1 273 226,33
40 Blunk Felix Mannheim 1988 0:44:32 M30 7 184 225,73
41 Giczi Matthias Landau Running Company 1979 0:44:34 M35 6 26 225,49 17
42 Clos Jürgen 1. FC Kaiserslautern 1969 0:44:47 M45 3 8 223,91 18
43 Schumacher Achim LAZ Mosbach-Elztal 1963 0:44:47 M55 3 174 223,91
44 Becker Werner SG Bad Schönborn 1960 0:44:51 M55 4 290 223,42
45 Dyck Alexander KIT 1993 0:44:53 MHK 7 170 223,18
46 Braband Markus 1. FC Kaiserslautern 1968 0:44:54 M50 6 7 223,06 19
47 Katz Eva RC Vorwärts Speyer 1976 0:44:55 W40 2 65 222,94 2
48 Deiß Jens TSG Maxdorf 1984 0:44:58 M30 8 94 222,57 20
49 Kumpf Andreas Sopremateam TSV Mannheim 1972 0:45:03 M45 4 320 221,97
50 König Stefan SSV Ludwigshafen 1969 0:45:07 M45 5 211 221,48
51 Wild Oliver LC Bad Dürkheim 1991 0:45:18 MHK 8 90 220,15 21
52 Frank Georg TUS Heltersberg 1963 0:45:20 M55 5 16 219,90 22
53 Wieg Frank TV Bad Bergzabern 1974 0:45:21 M40 7 263 219,78
54 Andreas Thomas LC Donnersberg 1970 0:45:23 M45 6 38 219,54 23
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55 Seel Claudia TV Kirkel 1972 0:45:26 W45 1 221 219,17
56 Kenjeres Daniel Stabile Bergziegen 1980 0:45:29 M35 7 352 218,81
57 Schröder Anja TUS Wachenheim 1989 0:45:36 WHK 3 283 217,96
58 Kowalzig Björn Bad Vilbel 1981 0:45:36 M35 8 237 217,96
59 Berg Alois TSG Kaiserslautern 1954 0:45:40 M60 2 73 217,48 24
60 Herrgen Silke Landau Running Company 1978 0:45:57 W40 3 29 215,41 3
61 Pfeifer Dirk prozesspunktnull 1977 0:46:18 M40 8 194 212,86
62 Eymael Karin LC Bad Dürkheim 1975 0:46:27 W40 4 79 211,77 4
63 Ritter Frank Global Runner 1964 0:46:31 M50 7 294 211,29
64 Rosin Matthias Mutterstadt 1975 0:46:53 M40 9 188 208,62
65 Sander Till TV Rodenbach 1987 0:47:00 M30 9 321 207,77
66 Böcher Wolfram LC Donnersberg 1965 0:47:08 M50 8 40 206,80 25
67 Dietrich Jens Heidelberg 1978 0:47:15 M40 10 306 205,95
68 Hillen Heinz LT Haßloch 1955 0:47:17 M60 3 274 205,70
69 Raab Marion VT Contwig 1974 0:47:18 W40 5 132 205,58 5
70 Scheuermann Leon TUS Glan-Münchweiler 1998 0:47:21 MHK 9 102 205,22 26
71 Matheis Fabio TSG Eisenberg 1999 0:47:27 MJU20 2 68 204,49 27
72 Müller Jan Grünstadt 1978 0:47:30 M40 11 246 204,13
73 Lösch Thomas Landau Running Company 1967 0:47:31 M50 9 270 204,00
74 Christmann Sascha LC Donnersberg 1979 0:47:33 M35 9 41 203,76 28
75 Bambach Katja LLG Landstuhl 1971 0:47:52 W45 2 53 201,46 6
76 Gansert Udo Kirchheim/Weinstr. 1974 0:47:54 M40 12 168 201,21
77 Deck Sebastian Carlsberg 1999 0:47:59 MJU20 3 304 200,61
78 Ost Hartmut LC Donnersberg 1952 0:48:05 M65 1 44 199,88 29
79 Prasek Ondrej Bolanden 1978 0:48:06 M40 13 280 199,76
80 Scheib Bernhard TV Hinterweidenthal 1960 0:48:09 M55 6 108 199,39 30
81 Schmähl Luca Ludwigshafener Lauf-Club 2002 0:48:13 MJU18 2 61 198,91 31
82 Huck Jörg Stuttgart 1967 0:48:16 M50 10 331 198,54
83 Peterschmidt Alfred TUS Heltersberg 1966 0:48:18 M50 11 21 198,30 32
84 Hundt Dirk Landau Running Company 1974 0:48:22 M40 14 266 197,82
85 Lutzi Marc-Oliver 1. FC Kaiserslautern 1999 0:48:23 MJU20 4 9 197,69 33
86 Weingart Joachim LG Ohmbachsee 1958 0:48:27 M60 4 50 197,21 34
87 Leimert Frank Landau Running Company 1985 0:48:36 M30 10 30 196,12 35
88 Lange Ulf TUS Heltersberg 1967 0:48:39 M50 12 20 195,75 36
89 Hardardt Christian LC Bad Dürkheim 1967 0:48:48 M50 13 271 194,66
90 Klos Karl-Heinz LC Donnersberg 1952 0:48:52 M65 2 37 194,17 37
91 Rieger Regina TV Maikammer 1984 0:48:55 W30 2 114 193,81 7
92 Christen Jürgen DJK Käfertal-Waldhof 1968 0:48:56 M50 14 302 193,69
93 Reis Michael LG MuLi/Benefizteam 42x42.19 1976 0:49:00 M40 15 178 193,20
94 Kaltenmeier Rüdiger TV Forst Triathlon 1964 0:49:04 M50 15 220 192,72
95 Keller Kurt Eisenberg 1968 0:49:05 M50 16 149 192,60
96 Orschel Holger Eppenbrunn 1975 0:49:10 M40 16 261 191,99
97 Cuntz Karlheinz LG Kapellen-Drusweiler 1955 0:49:14 M60 5 97 191,50 38
98 Schmitt Thomas Landau Running Company 1973 0:49:21 M45 7 33 190,66 39
99 Baque Hans 1. FC Kaiserslautern 1958 0:49:23 M60 6 6 190,41 40
100 Schlipf Christian United Runners of Pfalz 1987 0:49:24 M30 11 249 190,29
101 Wilczek Joachim TV Kempten 1969 0:49:26 M45 8 241 190,05
102 Musmurati Besnik BSG Schifferstadt 1977 0:49:29 M40 17 309 189,68
103 Resch Nikolaus Serrig 1956 0:49:36 M60 7 205 188,83
104 Bayer-Klier Catherine TV Herxheim 1973 0:49:38 W45 3 107 188,59 8
105 Bähr Martin Lahme Hasen ZW 1967 0:49:46 M50 17 361 187,62
106 Bendel Jutta TUS Heltersberg 1960 0:49:50 W55 1 13 187,14 9
107 Manger Michael LCO Edenkoben 1965 0:49:52 M50 18 45 186,89 41
108 Matte Andreas Landau Running Company 1974 0:49:54 M40 18 31 186,65 42
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109 Lederer Niklas TSV Kandel 1999 0:49:58 MJU20 5 58 186,17 43
110 Eberle Hans Michael TG Limburgerhof 1966 0:49:59 M50 19 66 186,04 44
111 Heine Ingo Kaiserslauterer Schwimmclub 1967 0:50:00 M50 20 348 185,92
112 Bambach Lucas LLG Landstuhl 2000 0:50:02 MJU20 6 54 185,68 45
113 Reile Anton TV Rodenbach 1958 0:50:03 M60 8 133 185,56 46
114 Rathje Jan TGM Budenheim 1974 0:50:10 M40 19 279 184,71
115 Brechtel Bernd Landau 1979 0:50:14 M35 10 334 184,22
116 Hierold Marc LG Neustadt 2003 0:50:15 MJU18 3 98 184,10 47
117 Stern Iris Landau Running Company 1972 0:50:24 W45 4 35 183,01 10
118 Mathes Kai Bornheim 1976 0:50:31 M40 20 292 182,16
119 Henne Sebastian Sopremateam TSV Mannheim 1983 0:50:35 M35 11 323 181,67
120 Deiß Sonja LC Bad Dürkheim 1978 0:50:36 W40 6 78 181,55 11
121 Hodapp Norbert SC Önsbach 1961 0:50:48 M55 7 202 180,10
122 Faller Joachim KIT MTB Karlsruhe 1992 0:50:49 MHK 10 297 179,98
123 Bauser Ribana LLG Landstuhl 1971 0:50:57 W45 5 55 179,00 12
124 Berberich Hans-Joachim Bruchmühlbach 1967 0:50:58 M50 21 339 178,88
125 Schantz Dennis LC Bad Dürkheim 1990 0:51:07 MHK 11 86 177,79 48
126 Weygand Marcus PT Warrior 1990 0:51:20 MHK 12 359 176,21
127 Strauß Gudrun RC Vorwärts Speyer 1965 0:51:22 W50 1 64 175,97 13
128 Grimm Manfred SV Rohrbach Sinsheim 1957 0:51:29 M60 9 277 175,12
129 Schmitt Rüdiger www.landauer-zukunft.de 1965 0:51:32 M50 22 354 174,76
130 Drumm Gisbert RSC Zweibrücken 1959 0:51:38 M55 8 251 174,03
131 Kaufmann Marcus Worms 1974 0:51:40 M40 21 314 173,79
132 Weymann Marcel 1. FC Kaiserslautern 1961 0:51:47 M55 9 10 172,94 49
133 Krieger Mark TV Gimmeldingen 1964 0:51:50 M50 23 318 172,57
134 Reinholz Karsten United Runners of Pfalz 1991 0:51:53 MHK 13 226 172,21
135 Wagner Isabel Landau Running Company 1972 0:52:02 W45 6 36 171,12 14
136 Kaiser Hans-Günter Biathlon Team Saarland 1959 0:52:15 M55 10 258 169,54
137 Herbold Stephan SM Club Annabelle 1964 0:52:15 M50 24 209 169,54
138 Mairle Eva Mannheim 1972 0:52:18 W45 7 185 169,17
139 Fries Axel LC Donnersberg 1968 0:52:22 M50 25 42 168,69 50
140 Keller Elmar TUS Glan-Münchweiler 1963 0:52:24 M55 11 286 168,45
141 Greulich Bernd Wiesemscheid 1965 0:52:30 M50 26 227 167,72
142 Mavius Jochen Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1963 0:52:34 M55 12 215 167,23
143 Kohlmaier Jutta Harthausen 1976 0:52:41 W40 7 328 166,38
144 Höh Florian Laufteam Primasens 1981 0:52:45 M35 12 287 165,90
145 Teeven Cindy AV 23 Amsterdam NED 1988 0:52:46 W30 3 255 165,78
146 Balzulat Jochen TUS Otterbach 1967 0:52:48 M50 27 256 165,53
147 Hochlenert Angela TV Rheinau 1967 0:52:50 W50 2 224 165,29
148 Brück Reinhard TV Rheinzabern 1952 0:52:52 M65 3 121 165,05 51
149 Balzulat Hagen Badmintonverein KL 2004 0:52:53 MJU16 1 281 164,93
150 Siragusano Carmelo BieMoTec Immobilien 1971 0:52:59 M45 9 245 164,20
151 Bayat Habib LC Bad Dürkheim 1984 0:53:04 M30 12 76 163,59 52
152 Wollschläger Christine Hochmoor 1969 0:53:06 W45 8 141 163,35
153 Brendel Alfred PräAktiv.com Haßloch 1962 0:53:07 M55 13 232 163,23
154 Standley  Monica LCO Edenkoben 1973 0:53:08 W45 9 344 163,11
155 Baumann Andreas Bad Dürkheim 1989 0:53:17 MHK 14 144 162,01
156 Gumbrecht Alwin TV Rheinzabern 1956 0:53:19 M60 10 123 161,77 53
157 Birkle Bernhard ASV Harthausen 1962 0:53:23 M55 14 11 161,29 54
158 Bischoff Lukas TUS Otterbach 2003 0:53:24 MJU18 4 103 161,17 55
159 Allbach Steffen LC Bad Dürkheim 1963 0:53:26 M55 15 75 160,92 56
160 Reisinger Calito TUS Framersheim 2004 0:53:30 MJU16 2 301 160,44
161 Frisch Jochen TSV Speyer 1958 0:53:33 M60 11 345 160,07
162 Minich Johannes FCK Kaiserslautern Running 1976 0:53:35 M40 22 244 159,83
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163 Lützel Andreas Iggelheim 1969 0:53:37 M45 10 353 159,59
164 Skipalski Falk Ewignest-Läufer (WaB) 1978 0:53:39 M40 23 153 159,34
165 Hadbawnik Frank TV Rodenbach 1972 0:53:46 M45 11 134 158,50 57
166 Sanderbeck Dieter RC Vorwärts Speyer 1956 0:53:56 M60 12 63 157,28 58
167 Paul Andreas TV Kirkel 1972 0:54:06 M45 12 308 156,07
168 Fuhrbach Frank DAV Darmstadt 1967 0:54:07 M50 28 238 155,95
169 Imanbaew Nurlan TV Maikammer 1958 0:54:09 M60 13 110 155,70 59
170 Weishaar Gisela LC Bad Dürkheim 1979 0:54:11 W35 1 89 155,46 15
171 Raschka Ursula TV Rheinzabern 1961 0:54:13 W55 2 129 155,22 16
172 Bollinger-Heine Birgit TV Rheinzabern 1971 0:54:16 W45 10 119 154,85 17
173 Schön Hans-Georg TB Hermersberg 1962 0:54:17 M55 16 288 154,73
174 Dehling Oliver Harthausen 1982 0:54:19 M35 13 342 154,49
175 Bannat Uwe LC Donnersberg 1954 0:54:19 M60 14 39 154,49 60
176 Frössl Matthias DAV Worms 1967 0:54:21 M50 29 250 154,25
177 Keller Alex Eiscafé Winter Hääschde 1974 0:54:22 M40 24 148 154,13
178 Emmel Thomas Stetten 1976 0:54:25 M40 25 212 153,76
179 Schmidt Klaus TV Rheinzabern 1960 0:54:29 M55 17 131 153,28 61
180 Jaberg-Rysanek Mirijam Dudenhofen 1959 0:54:31 W55 3 350 153,03
181 Weyrauch Heike TV Bad Bergzabern 1965 0:54:34 W50 3 264 152,67
182 Hajok Sven . 1975 0:54:36 M40 26 336 152,43
183 Hashemi Reza Ludwigshafen 1983 0:54:41 M35 14 182 151,82
184 Johann Annette TV Rheinzabern 1961 0:54:49 W55 4 125 150,85 18
185 Schnell Claus TV Kempten 1981 0:54:50 M35 15 240 150,73
186 Knauf Josef LT Weisenheim am Berg 1956 0:54:59 M60 15 305 149,64
187 Kipper Gisela Ludwigshafener SV 1961 0:55:01 W55 5 298 149,39
188 Janke Steffen Leistadt 1970 0:55:01 M45 13 176 149,39
189 Sixter Simon TV Queichheim 1985 0:55:08 M30 13 222 148,54
190 Matheis Ralf TSG Eisenberg 1965 0:55:13 M50 30 69 147,94 62
191 Helbig Cosima TSV Amicitia Viernheim 1979 0:55:22 W35 2 347 146,84
192 Richter Noah Bad Dürkheim 1999 0:55:23 MJU20 7 327 146,72
193 Richter Thomas Bad Dürkheim 1964 0:55:24 M50 31 325 146,60
194 Dehner Horst TV Rheinzabern 1959 0:55:28 M55 18 122 146,12 63
195 Limmer Markus LT Haßloch 1990 0:55:39 MHK 15 179 144,78
196 Creutziger Martin Schiferstadt 1980 0:55:41 M35 16 343 144,54
197 Loosmann Joerg LCO Edenkoben 1957 0:55:43 M60 16 47 144,30 64
198 Kunz Bastian SchnapS 1979 0:55:44 M35 17 204 144,17
199 Pitschi Patric Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1974 0:55:47 M40 27 289 143,81
200 Gaj Danuta TUS Heltersberg 1975 0:55:48 W40 8 17 143,69 19
201 Drißler Stefan Landau Running Company 1983 0:55:51 M35 18 25 143,33 65
202 Richter David Bad Dürkheim 1996 0:55:55 MHK 16 326 142,84
203 Jeric Sascha TSG Kaiserslautern 1976 0:56:08 M40 28 217 141,26
204 Konrad Ulrich LC Haßloch 1956 0:56:12 M60 17 300 140,78
205 Fischer Sebastian Bad Dürkheim 1983 0:56:37 M35 19 146 137,74
206 Hoffmann Jörn . 1972 0:56:39 M45 14 296 137,50
207 Kronemayer Kay SV Kirchheim 1979 0:56:42 M35 20 322 137,14
208 Kunzmann Michael Ludwigshafen 1956 0:56:50 M60 18 349 136,17
209 Wollschläger Thomas Hochmoor 1964 0:57:00 M50 32 142 134,95
210 Becker H. Jürgen Rückweiler 1963 0:57:11 M55 19 198 133,62
211 Hoffmann Ralph Bad Dürkheim 1960 0:57:22 M55 20 324 132,28
212 Glöckner Sabrina LG MuLi 1981 0:57:32 W35 3 177 131,07
213 Müller Gottfried TV Rheinzabern 1960 0:58:00 M55 21 128 127,67 66
214 Stahl Eric Rhodt 1973 0:58:04 M45 15 197 127,18
215 Schilling Matthias LC Bad Dürkheim 1958 0:58:05 M60 19 87 127,06 67
216 Küster Jochen TV Maikammer 1962 0:58:08 M55 22 112 126,70 68
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217 Malle Gunter TSG Kaiserslautern 1960 0:58:12 M55 23 356 126,21
218 Kratsch Dieter TUS Glan-Münchweiler 1959 0:58:19 M55 24 100 125,36 69
219 Müller Rudi LC Bad Dürkheim 1950 0:58:24 M65 4 91 124,76 70
220 Keller Stefan LC Bad Dürkheim 1980 0:58:26 M35 21 81 124,51 71
221 Fessler Berthold LG Rülzheim 1946 0:58:31 M70 1 51 123,91 72
222 Staudenmaier Horst Bad Dürkheim 1958 0:58:36 M60 20 319 123,30
223 Lang Rainer TUS Glan-Münchweiler 1959 0:59:00 M55 25 101 120,39 73
224 Gehrmann Lisa SV Gauersheim 1989 0:59:09 WHK 4 214 119,30
225 Grötzinger Frank Stellenbosch Athletikklub 1960 0:59:32 M55 26 285 116,50
226 Scherff Annabell TV Rheinzabern 1966 0:59:44 W50 4 130 115,05 20
227 Prasch Jens Lambsheim 1966 0:59:50 M50 33 171 114,32
228 Bischoff Christian TUS Otterbach 1977 1:00:07 M40 29 104 112,26 74
229 Scheuermann Albert SV Meckenheim 1955 1:00:22 M60 21 312 110,44
230 Mayer Laura Christina Team Mayer 1988 1:00:23 W30 4 165 110,32
231 Hoffmann Gerald TSV Pfungstadt 1951 1:00:36 M65 5 329 108,74
232 Höchst Martin TV Maikammer 1967 1:00:37 M50 34 109 108,62 75
233 Kerth Silvia PT Warrior 1979 1:00:38 W35 4 196 108,50
234 Schneider Richie Dt. Staatsphilharmonie RP 1952 1:01:09 M65 6 357 104,73
235 Biehl Klaus Triathlon Team Rheinhessen 1953 1:01:17 M65 7 260 103,76
236 Keller Jürgen TSG Neidenfels 1968 1:01:25 M50 35 337 102,79
237 Mayer Johanna Team Mayer 1958 1:01:32 W60 1 166 101,94
238 Baltes Tatjana TSG Maxdorf 1989 1:01:40 WHK 5 96 100,97 21
239 Ohler Emilio TSV Kandel 2006 1:01:44 MJU16 3 218 100,49
240 Will Philipp Nikos skiclub-bingen.de 2006 1:01:47 MJU16 4 332 100,12
241 McAuliffe Maeve LC Bad Dürkheim 2001 1:01:55 WJU18 1 82 99,15 22
242 Ohler Michael TSV Kandel 1969 1:01:59 M45 16 59 98,67 76
243 Heymann Katja Stellenbosch Athletikklub 1970 1:02:01 W45 11 284 98,42
244 Krämer Gerhard Gau-Bickelheim 1955 1:02:03 M60 22 157 98,18
245 Engstler Marc Lambsheim 1969 1:02:04 M45 17 231 98,06
246 Rehm Wolfgang Ingelheim 1951 1:02:12 M65 8 272 97,09
247 Allboje Gholam LC Bad Dürkheim 1957 1:02:17 M60 23 282 96,48
248 Rielinger Sabine TSG Kaiserslautern 1953 1:02:18 W65 1 74 96,36 23
249 Ohnsmann Katja LC Bad Dürkheim 1974 1:02:20 W40 9 85 96,12 24
250 Lang Walter LLG Landstuhl 1944 1:02:22 M70 2 56 95,87 77
251 Starck Stephan TSG Eisenberg 1962 1:02:28 M55 27 70 95,15 78
252 Brubakken Stian TV Gimmeldingen 1969 1:02:30 M45 18 316 94,90
253 Teutsch Friedrich TSG Dossenheim 1948 1:02:32 M70 3 310 94,66
254 Ewig Matthias Hirschberg 1959 1:02:34 M55 28 161 94,42
255 Langmann Sigrun Worms 1966 1:02:42 W50 5 236 93,45
256 Kaiser Udo TSG Kaiserslautern 1953 1:02:50 M65 9 230 92,48
257 Debus Gerd LC Bad Dürkheim 1953 1:02:53 M65 10 77 92,11 79
258 Hölderich Klaus TV Rheinzabern 1955 1:02:55 M60 24 124 91,87 80
259 Holter Trine TV Gimmeldingen NOR 1965 1:02:56 W50 6 317 91,75
260 Valdman Petra LCO Edenkoben 1970 1:03:01 W45 12 307 91,14
261 Lang Alexandra LC Donnersberg 1972 1:03:02 W45 13 43 91,02 25
262 Meißner Daniel Freilaufende Chaoten 1983 1:03:05 M35 22 154 90,66
263 Yoshinaga Misaki Neustadt an der Weinstraße 1984 1:03:06 W30 5 190 90,53
264 Hochscheid Klaus . 1959 1:03:14 M55 29 360 89,56
265 Rohr Anna Hook Runners 1973 1:03:18 W45 14 163 89,08
266 Scheuermann Stephan TSG Grünstadt 1969 1:03:19 M45 19 72 88,96 81
267 Scheiber Roland Schallodenbach 1957 1:03:23 M60 25 203 88,47
268 Duda Detlev TV Rheinau 1950 1:03:29 M65 11 223 87,74
269 Sommer-Brenner Claudia Pirmasens 1957 1:03:44 W60 2 193 85,92
270 Schwarz Marion LC Bad Dürkheim 1958 1:03:55 W60 3 92 84,59 26
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271 Behrendt Emily Bad Dürkheim 2004 1:04:11 WJU16 1 145 82,65
272 Behrendt Michael Bad Dürkheim 1970 1:04:12 M45 20 147 82,52
273 Kripp Nicole SVF Ludwigshafen 1965 1:04:30 W50 7 275 80,34
274 Plutka Marcin Ruppertsberg 1977 1:04:34 M40 30 199 79,85
275 Hille Klaus FSV Schloßböckelheim 1958 1:04:38 M60 26 156 79,37
276 Kuntz Walter TV Rheinzabern 1950 1:05:07 M65 12 127 75,85 82
277 Müller Annika TUS Framersheim 2001 1:05:23 WJU18 2 303 73,91
278 Pintschka Frank Ilvesheim 1971 1:05:39 M45 21 228 71,97
279 Weis Louisa LCO Edenkoben 2003 1:05:55 WJU18 3 48 70,02 27
280 Marioneck Michael 1. FC Kaiserslautern 1975 1:06:16 M40 31 291 67,48
281 Römer Alfred Erlangen 1956 1:06:35 M60 27 152 65,17
282 Peter Cornelia PT Warrior 1976 1:06:42 W40 10 253 64,32
283 Schmähl Corinna Ludwigshafener Lauf-Club 1969 1:07:11 W45 15 254 60,80
284 Hoffmann Ingrid TV Offenbach 1942 1:07:17 W75 1 117 60,07 28
285 Hörner Gerhard LG Rülzheim 1941 1:07:19 M75 1 52 59,83 83
286 Büffor Emine ASV Heßheim 1965 1:07:24 W50 8 267 59,22
287 Mesel Ludwig LC Bad Dürkheim 1935 1:07:32 M80 1 83 58,25 84
288 Weis Georg Kirrweiler 1964 1:08:14 M50 36 169 53,16
289 Heinze Ulrich Paul Trossingen 1943 1:08:21 M75 2 216 52,31
290 Cazacu Nicholas TV Nußdorf 2007 1:08:27 MJU16 5 358 51,58
291 Müller Franz Reichenbach-Steegen 1956 1:08:28 M60 28 276 51,46
292 Fecht Christian Ludwigshafener Lauf-Club 1993 1:08:29 MHK 17 62 51,33 85
293 Chau Mo Kit Ludwigshafen 1990 1:08:34 WHK 6 181 50,73
294 Rathje Claus-Peter TGM Budenheim 1941 1:09:40 M75 3 278 42,72
295 Hoffmann Bernhard Bad Dürkheim 1959 1:10:11 M55 30 229 38,96
296 Hinkel Robert LV KÖ Pirmasens 1937 1:10:22 M80 2 233 37,62
297 Städtefeld Andy Freilaufende Chaoten 1984 1:12:00 M30 14 155 25,73
298 Lachmuth Anja Team Drinkuth 1971 1:12:45 W45 16 262 20,27
299 Niederrielage Alexandra LG MuLi 1957 1:12:55 W60 4 252 19,05
300 Will Paul skiclub-bingen.de 2008 1:12:56 MJU16 6 333 18,93
301 Müller Stefan skiclub-bingen.de 1965 1:12:57 M50 37 293 18,81
302 Lameli Theo Hofheim-Ried 1946 1:13:25 M70 4 162 15,41
303 Goldbach Stefan Monsheim 1962 1:13:51 M55 31 235 12,26
304 Spuck Michael Worms 1963 1:13:52 M55 32 265 12,14
305 Gumsheimer Ralf SGi Weisenheim 1980 1:15:09 M35 23 206 2,79
306 Gumsheimer Katja SGi Weisenheim 1991 1:15:09 WHK 7 207 2,79
307 Eckel Michael Eisenberg 1959 1:15:47 M55 33 313 0,00
308 Kripp Reiner SVF Ludwigshafen 1965 1:15:48 M50 38 247 0,00
309 Pitschi Sandra Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1975 1:16:12 W40 11 295 0,00
310 Bentz Doris TV Rheinzabern 1963 1:16:17 W55 6 118 0,00 29
311 Haass Ludwig Adamé LCO Edenkoben 1949 1:17:39 M65 13 248 0,00
312 Landes Gerhard TTK Mannheim 1951 1:17:43 M65 14 219 0,00
313 Rossbach Daisy Sandbox Warriors 1968 1:17:48 W50 9 338 0,00
314 Dill Herbert Sandbox Warriors 1984 1:17:49 M30 15 330 0,00
315 Schmitt Elke Landau Running Company 1960 1:18:27 W55 7 34 0,00 30
316 Kiefer Inge LT Ettlingen 1945 1:20:11 W70 1 311 0,00
317 Kerscher Thomas Ludwigshafen Runners 1957 1:20:47 M60 29 239 0,00
318 Bayer Klaus TV Herxheim 1941 1:33:51 M75 4 106 0,00 86
319 Stahl Wolfgang LC Bad Dürkheim 1967 1:33:53 M50 39 500 0,00



E R G E B N I S L I S T E    -    A L T E R S K L A S S E N

Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften - SENIOREN -

 Rang        Name                       Verein                      Nat.    JG    Zeit    Kl.  Platz  Stnr.

      Altersklasse W30

     1  Hartl Natascha                TUS Heltersberg                      1988  0:44:21   W30    37     18 

     2  Rieger Regina                 TV Maikammer                         1984  0:48:55   W30    91    114 

      Altersklasse W35

     1  Weishaar Gisela               LC Bad Dürkheim                      1979  0:54:11   W35   170     89 

      Altersklasse W40

     1  Katz Eva                      RC Vorwärts Speyer                   1976  0:44:55   W40    47     65 

     2  Herrgen Silke                 Landau Running Company               1978  0:45:57   W40    60     29 

     3  Eymael Karin                  LC Bad Dürkheim                      1975  0:46:27   W40    62     79 

     4  Raab Marion                   VT Contwig                           1974  0:47:18   W40    69    132 

     5  Deiß Sonja                    LC Bad Dürkheim                      1978  0:50:36   W40   120     78 

     6  Gaj Danuta                    TUS Heltersberg                      1975  0:55:48   W40   200     17 

     7  Ohnsmann Katja                LC Bad Dürkheim                      1974  1:02:20   W40   249     85 

      Altersklasse W45

     1  Bambach Katja                 LLG Landstuhl                        1971  0:47:52   W45    75     53 

     2  Bayer-Klier Catherine         TV Herxheim                          1973  0:49:38   W45   104    107 

     3  Stern Iris                    Landau Running Company               1972  0:50:24   W45   117     35 

     4  Bauser Ribana                 LLG Landstuhl                        1971  0:50:57   W45   123     55 

     5  Wagner Isabel                 Landau Running Company               1972  0:52:02   W45   135     36 

     6  Bollinger-Heine Birgit        TV Rheinzabern                       1971  0:54:16   W45   172    119 

     7  Lang Alexandra                LC Donnersberg                       1972  1:03:02   W45   261     43 

      Altersklasse W50

     1  Strauß Gudrun                 RC Vorwärts Speyer                   1965  0:51:22   W50   127     64 

     2  Scherff Annabell              TV Rheinzabern                       1966  0:59:44   W50   226    130 

      Altersklasse W55

     1  Bendel Jutta                  TUS Heltersberg                      1960  0:49:50   W55   106     13 

     2  Raschka Ursula                TV Rheinzabern                       1961  0:54:13   W55   171    129 

     3  Johann Annette                TV Rheinzabern                       1961  0:54:49   W55   184    125 

     4  Bentz Doris                   TV Rheinzabern                       1963  1:16:17   W55   310    118 

     5  Schmitt Elke                  Landau Running Company               1960  1:18:27   W55   315     34 

      Altersklasse W60

     1  Schwarz Marion                LC Bad Dürkheim                      1958  1:03:55   W60   270     92 

      Altersklasse W65

     1  Rielinger Sabine              TSG Kaiserslautern                   1953  1:02:18   W65   248     74 

      Altersklasse W75

     1  Hoffmann Ingrid               TV Offenbach                         1942  1:07:17   W75   284    117 
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Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften - SENIOREN -

 Rang        Name                       Verein                      Nat.    JG    Zeit    Kl.  Platz  Stnr.

      Altersklasse M30

     1  Kirschbaum Max                LG Ohmbachsee                        1986  0:37:43   M30     3      3 

     2  Kriegel Alexander             LTV Bad Dürkheim                     1984  0:40:20   M30    11     60 

     3  Deiß Jens                     TSG Maxdorf                          1984  0:44:58   M30    48     94 

     4  Leimert Frank                 Landau Running Company               1985  0:48:36   M30    87     30 

     5  Bayat Habib                   LC Bad Dürkheim                      1984  0:53:04   M30   151     76 

      Altersklasse M35

     1  Job Marcel                    TV Maikammer                         1982  0:37:45   M35     4    111 

     2  Bernardon Ramon               TUS Heltersberg                      1979  0:38:53   M35     7     14 

     3  Clipet Thibaud                Landau Running Company               1983  0:40:50   M35    14     24 

     4  Nowak Mathias                 Landau Running Company               1982  0:44:05   M35    35     32 

     5  Giczi Matthias                Landau Running Company               1979  0:44:34   M35    41     26 

     6  Christmann Sascha             LC Donnersberg                       1979  0:47:33   M35    74     41 

     7  Drißler Stefan                Landau Running Company               1983  0:55:51   M35   201     25 

     8  Keller Stefan                 LC Bad Dürkheim                      1980  0:58:26   M35   220     81 

      Altersklasse M40

     1  Glatter Wolfgang              Landau Running Company               1975  0:43:52   M40    33     27 

     2  Gehrmann Ralf                 TSG Eisenberg                        1976  0:43:56   M40    34     67 

     3  Matte Andreas                 Landau Running Company               1974  0:49:54   M40   108     31 

     4  Bischoff Christian            TUS Otterbach                        1977  1:00:07   M40   228    104 

      Altersklasse M45

     1  Heuer Tom                     TUS Heltersberg                      1970  0:37:54   M45     5     22 

     2  Böshar Karl-Peter             TUS Glan-Münchweiler                 1969  0:44:10   M45    36     99 

     3  Clos Jürgen                   1. FC Kaiserslautern                 1969  0:44:47   M45    42      8 

     4  Andreas Thomas                LC Donnersberg                       1970  0:45:23   M45    54     38 

     5  Schmitt Thomas                Landau Running Company               1973  0:49:21   M45    98     33 

     6  Hadbawnik Frank               TV Rodenbach                         1972  0:53:46   M45   165    134 

     7  Ohler Michael                 TSV Kandel                           1969  1:01:59   M45   242     59 

     8  Scheuermann Stephan           TSG Grünstadt                        1969  1:03:19   M45   266     72 

      Altersklasse M50

     1  Lintz Volker                  TV Maikammer                         1967  0:40:34   M50    12    113 

     2  Weishaar Thomas               LC Bad Dürkheim                      1965  0:40:52   M50    15     88 

     3  Braband Markus                1. FC Kaiserslautern                 1968  0:44:54   M50    46      7 

     4  Böcher Wolfram                LC Donnersberg                       1965  0:47:08   M50    66     40 

     5  Peterschmidt Alfred           TUS Heltersberg                      1966  0:48:18   M50    83     21 

     6  Lange Ulf                     TUS Heltersberg                      1967  0:48:39   M50    88     20 

     7  Manger Michael                LCO Edenkoben                        1965  0:49:52   M50   107     45 

     8  Eberle Hans Michael           TG Limburgerhof                      1966  0:49:59   M50   110     66 

     9  Fries Axel                    LC Donnersberg                       1968  0:52:22   M50   139     42 

    10  Matheis Ralf                  TSG Eisenberg                        1965  0:55:13   M50   190     69 

    11  Höchst Martin                 TV Maikammer                         1967  1:00:37   M50   232    109 
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Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften - SENIOREN -

 Rang        Name                       Verein                      Nat.    JG    Zeit    Kl.  Platz  Stnr.

      Altersklasse M55

     1  Binder Jürgen                 TUS Heltersberg                      1960  0:42:57   M55    25     15 

     2  Frank Georg                   TUS Heltersberg                      1963  0:45:20   M55    52     16 

     3  Scheib Bernhard               TV Hinterweidenthal                  1960  0:48:09   M55    80    108 

     4  Weymann Marcel                1. FC Kaiserslautern                 1961  0:51:47   M55   132     10 

     5  Birkle Bernhard               ASV Harthausen                       1962  0:53:23   M55   157     11 

     6  Allbach Steffen               LC Bad Dürkheim                      1963  0:53:26   M55   159     75 

     7  Schmidt Klaus                 TV Rheinzabern                       1960  0:54:29   M55   179    131 

     8  Dehner Horst                  TV Rheinzabern                       1959  0:55:28   M55   194    122 

     9  Müller Gottfried              TV Rheinzabern                       1960  0:58:00   M55   213    128 

    10  Küster Jochen                 TV Maikammer                         1962  0:58:08   M55   216    112 

    11  Kratsch Dieter                TUS Glan-Münchweiler                 1959  0:58:19   M55   218    100 

    12  Lang Rainer                   TUS Glan-Münchweiler                 1959  0:59:00   M55   223    101 

    13  Starck Stephan                TSG Eisenberg                        1962  1:02:28   M55   251     70 

      Altersklasse M60

     1  Berg Alois                    TSG Kaiserslautern                   1954  0:45:40   M60    59     73 

     2  Weingart Joachim              LG Ohmbachsee                        1958  0:48:27   M60    86     50 

     3  Cuntz Karlheinz               LG Kapellen-Drusweiler               1955  0:49:14   M60    97     97 

     4  Baque Hans                    1. FC Kaiserslautern                 1958  0:49:23   M60    99      6 

     5  Reile Anton                   TV Rodenbach                         1958  0:50:03   M60   113    133 

     6  Gumbrecht Alwin               TV Rheinzabern                       1956  0:53:19   M60   156    123 

     7  Sanderbeck Dieter             RC Vorwärts Speyer                   1956  0:53:56   M60   166     63 

     8  Imanbaew Nurlan               TV Maikammer                         1958  0:54:09   M60   169    110 

     9  Bannat Uwe                    LC Donnersberg                       1954  0:54:19   M60   175     39 

    10  Loosmann Joerg                LCO Edenkoben                        1957  0:55:43   M60   197     47 

    11  Schilling Matthias            LC Bad Dürkheim                      1958  0:58:05   M60   215     87 

    12  Hölderich Klaus               TV Rheinzabern                       1955  1:02:55   M60   258    124 

      Altersklasse M65

     1  Ost Hartmut                   LC Donnersberg                       1952  0:48:05   M65    78     44 

     2  Klos Karl-Heinz               LC Donnersberg                       1952  0:48:52   M65    90     37 

     3  Brück Reinhard                TV Rheinzabern                       1952  0:52:52   M65   148    121 

     4  Müller Rudi                   LC Bad Dürkheim                      1950  0:58:24   M65   219     91 

     5  Debus Gerd                    LC Bad Dürkheim                      1953  1:02:53   M65   257     77 

     6  Kuntz Walter                  TV Rheinzabern                       1950  1:05:07   M65   276    127 

      Altersklasse M70

     1  Fessler Berthold              LG Rülzheim                          1946  0:58:31   M70   221     51 

     2  Lang Walter                   LLG Landstuhl                        1944  1:02:22   M70   250     56 

      Altersklasse M75

     1  Hörner Gerhard                LG Rülzheim                          1941  1:07:19   M75   285     52 

     2  Bayer Klaus                   TV Herxheim                          1941  1:33:51   M75   318    106 

      Altersklasse M80

     1  Mesel Ludwig                  LC Bad Dürkheim                      1935  1:07:32   M80   287     83 
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Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften - JUGEND -

 Rang        Name                       Verein                      Nat.    JG    Zeit    Kl.  Platz  Stnr.

      Altersklasse WJU18

     1  McAuliffe Maeve               LC Bad Dürkheim                      2001  1:01:55   WJB   241     82 

     2  Weis Louisa                   LCO Edenkoben                        2003  1:05:55   WJB   279     48 

      Altersklasse MJU18

     1  Schmähl Luca                  Ludwigshafener Lauf-Club             2002  0:48:13   MJB    81     61 

     2  Hierold Marc                  LG Neustadt                          2003  0:50:15   MJB   116     98 

     3  Bischoff Lukas                TUS Otterbach                        2003  0:53:24   MJB   158    103 

      Altersklasse MJU20

     1  Matheis Fabio                 TSG Eisenberg                        1999  0:47:27   MJA    71     68 

     2  Lutzi Marc-Oliver             1. FC Kaiserslautern                 1999  0:48:23   MJA    85      9 

     3  Lederer Niklas                TSV Kandel                           1999  0:49:58   MJA   109     58 

     4  Bambach Lucas                 LLG Landstuhl                        2000  0:50:02   MJA   112     54 
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Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

                                                 

          1 . Platz         Landau Running Company                   2:28:23 Stunden           569.54    Punkte

         Herrgen Silke  -  Stern Iris  -  Wagner Isabel                                                      

         0:45:57 - 0:50:24 - 0:52:02   

 

          2 . Platz         TUS Heltersberg                          2:29:59 Stunden           557.89    Punkte

         Hartl Natascha  -  Bendel Jutta  -  Gaj Danuta                                                      

         0:44:21 - 0:49:50 - 0:55:48   

 

          3 . Platz         LC Bad Dürkheim                          2:31:14 Stunden           548.78    Punkte

         Eymael Karin  -  Deiß Sonja  -  Weishaar Gisela                                                     

         0:46:27 - 0:50:36 - 0:54:11   

 

          4 . Platz         TV Rheinzabern                           2:43:18 Stunden           460.92    Punkte

         Raschka Ursula  -  Bollinger-Heine Birgit  -  Johann Annette                                        

         0:54:13 - 0:54:16 - 0:54:49   

 

          5 . Platz         Team Mayer                               2:45:01 Stunden           448.43    Punkte

         Mayer Paula  -  Mayer Laura Christina  -  Mayer Johanna                                             

         0:43:06 - 1:00:23 - 1:01:32   

 

          6 . Platz         LCO Edenkoben                            3:02:04 Stunden           324.27    Punkte

         Standley  Monica  -  Valdman Petra  -  Weis Louisa                                                  

         0:53:08 - 1:03:01 - 1:05:55   

 

          7 . Platz         LC Bad Dürkheim                          3:08:10 Stunden           279.86    Punkte

         McAuliffe Maeve  -  Ohnsmann Katja  -  Schwarz Marion                                               

         1:01:55 - 1:02:20 - 1:03:55   

 

 

Baumann-Team; Wörth-Maximiliansau; Internet: www.laufdv.de          20.10.2018      17:02:30
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Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

                                                 

          1 . Platz         TUS Heltersberg                          1:51:07 Stunden           840.9     Punkte

         Lehmann Jonas  -  Heuer Tom  -  Bernardon Ramon                                                     

         0:34:20 - 0:37:54 - 0:38:53   

 

          2 . Platz         TV Kempten                               2:04:44 Stunden           741.75    Punkte

         Wäger Wolfgang  -  Morgen Uli  -  Hörmann Otto                                                      

         0:39:44 - 0:40:38 - 0:44:22   

 

          3 . Platz         Landau Running Company                   2:08:47 Stunden           712.25    Punkte

         Clipet Thibaud  -  Glatter Wolfgang  -  Nowak Mathias                                               

         0:40:50 - 0:43:52 - 0:44:05   

 

          4 . Platz         LC Bad Dürkheim                          2:09:52 Stunden           704.38    Punkte

         Weishaar Thomas  -  Nazari Ali  -  Wild Oliver                                                      

         0:40:52 - 0:43:42 - 0:45:18   

 

          5 . Platz         TV Maikammer                             2:12:28 Stunden           685.43    Punkte

         Job Marcel  -  Lintz Volker  -  Imanbaew Nurlan                                                     

         0:37:45 - 0:40:34 - 0:54:09   

 

          6 . Platz         TUS Heltersberg                          2:16:35 Stunden           655.46    Punkte

         Binder Jürgen  -  Frank Georg  -  Peterschmidt Alfred                                               

         0:42:57 - 0:45:20 - 0:48:18   

 

          7 . Platz         1. FC Kaiserslautern                     2:18:04 Stunden           644.66    Punkte

         Clos Jürgen  -  Braband Markus  -  Lutzi Marc-Oliver                                                

         0:44:47 - 0:44:54 - 0:48:23   

 

          8 . Platz         LC Donnersberg                           2:20:04 Stunden           630.1     Punkte

         Andreas Thomas  -  Böcher Wolfram  -  Christmann Sascha                                             

         0:45:23 - 0:47:08 - 0:47:33   

 

          9 . Platz         Landau Running Company                   2:20:27 Stunden           627.31    Punkte

         Giczi Matthias  -  Lösch Thomas  -  Hundt Dirk                                                      

         0:44:34 - 0:47:31 - 0:48:22   

 

          10 . Platz        TUS Glan-Münchweiler                     2:23:55 Stunden           602.07    Punkte

         Böshar Karl-Peter  -  Scheuermann Leon  -  Keller Elmar                                             

         0:44:10 - 0:47:21 - 0:52:24   

 

          11 . Platz        TSG Eisenberg                            2:26:36 Stunden           582.53    Punkte

         Gehrmann Ralf  -  Matheis Fabio  -  Matheis Ralf                                                    

         0:43:56 - 0:47:27 - 0:55:13   

 

          12 . Platz        Landau Running Company                   2:27:51 Stunden           573.43    Punkte

         Leimert Frank  -  Schmitt Thomas  -  Matte Andreas                                                  

         0:48:36 - 0:49:21 - 0:49:54   

 

          13 . Platz        LC Donnersberg                           2:29:19 Stunden           562.74    Punkte

         Ost Hartmut  -  Klos Karl-Heinz  -  Fries Axel                                                      

         0:48:05 - 0:48:52 - 0:52:22   

 

          14 . Platz        TV Rodenbach                             2:30:49 Stunden           551.83    Punkte

         Sander Till  -  Reile Anton  -  Hadbawnik Frank                                                     

         0:47:00 - 0:50:03 - 0:53:46   

 

          15 . Platz        LC Bad Dürkheim                          2:32:59 Stunden           536.04    Punkte

         Hardardt Christian  -  Schantz Dennis  -  Bayat Habib                                               

         0:48:48 - 0:51:07 - 0:53:04   

 

          16 . Platz        TSG Kaiserslautern                       2:40:00 Stunden           484.95    Punkte

         Berg Alois  -  Jeric Sascha  -  Malle Gunter                                                        

         0:45:40 - 0:56:08 - 0:58:12   

 



M A N N S C H A F T S A U S W E R T U N G  -  M Ä N N E R

Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

                                                 

          17 . Platz        TV Rheinzabern                           2:40:40 Stunden           480.1     Punkte

         Brück Reinhard  -  Gumbrecht Alwin  -  Schmidt Klaus                                                

         0:52:52 - 0:53:19 - 0:54:29   

 

          18 . Platz        TUS Otterbach                            2:46:19 Stunden           438.96    Punkte

         Balzulat Jochen  -  Bischoff Lukas  -  Bischoff Christian                                           

         0:52:48 - 0:53:24 - 1:00:07   

 

          19 . Platz        1. FC Kaiserslautern                     2:47:26 Stunden           430.83    Punkte

         Baque Hans  -  Weymann Marcel  -  Marioneck Michael                                                 

         0:49:23 - 0:51:47 - 1:06:16   

 

          20 . Platz        LC Bad Dürkheim                          2:49:55 Stunden           412.74    Punkte

         Allbach Steffen  -  Schilling Matthias  -  Müller Rudi                                              

         0:53:26 - 0:58:05 - 0:58:24   

 

          21 . Platz        TSV Kandel                               2:53:41 Stunden           385.33    Punkte

         Lederer Niklas  -  Ohler Emilio  -  Ohler Michael                                                   

         0:49:58 - 1:01:44 - 1:01:59   

 

          22 . Platz        TV Rheinzabern                           2:56:23 Stunden           365.66    Punkte

         Dehner Horst  -  Müller Gottfried  -  Hölderich Klaus                                               

         0:55:28 - 0:58:00 - 1:02:55   

 

          23 . Platz        LCO Edenkoben                            3:03:14 Stunden           331.19    Punkte

         Manger Michael  -  Loosmann Joerg  -  Haass Ludwig Adamé                                            

         0:49:52 - 0:55:43 - 1:17:39   

 

          24 . Platz        LC Bad Dürkheim                          3:03:36 Stunden           313.1     Punkte

         Keller Stefan  -  Allboje Gholam  -  Debus Gerd                                                     

         0:58:26 - 1:02:17 - 1:02:53   

 

          25 . Platz        skiclub-bingen.de                        3:27:40 Stunden           137.86    Punkte

         Will Philipp Nikos  -  Will Paul  -  Müller Stefan                                                  

         1:01:47 - 1:12:56 - 1:12:57   

 

 

Baumann-Team; Wörth-Maximiliansau; Internet: www.laufdv.de          20.10.2018      17:04:04
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Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften

         1. Platz           Landau Running Company                   2:28:23 Stunden

         Herrgen Silke  -  Stern Iris  -  Wagner Isabel

         0:45:57 - 0:50:24 - 0:52:02   

 

         2. Platz           TUS Heltersberg                          2:29:59 Stunden

         Hartl Natascha  -  Bendel Jutta  -  Gaj Danuta

         0:44:21 - 0:49:50 - 0:55:48   

 

         3. Platz           LC Bad Dürkheim                          2:31:14 Stunden

         Eymael Karin  -  Deiß Sonja  -  Weishaar Gisela

         0:46:27 - 0:50:36 - 0:54:11   

 

         4. Platz           TV Rheinzabern                           2:43:18 Stunden

         Raschka Ursula  -  Bollinger-Heine Birgit  -  Johann Annette

         0:54:13 - 0:54:16 - 0:54:49   

 

         5. Platz           LC Bad Dürkheim                          3:08:10 Stunden

         McAuliffe Maeve  -  Ohnsmann Katja  -  Schwarz Marion

         1:01:55 - 1:02:20 - 1:03:55   

 

 

Baumann-Team; Wörth-Maximiliansau; Internet: www.laufdv.de           20.10.2018      17:20:06
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Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften

         1. Platz           TUS Heltersberg                          1:51:07 Stunden

         Lehmann Jonas  -  Heuer Tom  -  Bernardon Ramon

         0:34:20 - 0:37:54 - 0:38:53   

 

         2. Platz           Landau Running Company                   2:08:47 Stunden

         Clipet Thibaud  -  Glatter Wolfgang  -  Nowak Mathias

         0:40:50 - 0:43:52 - 0:44:05   

 

         3. Platz           LC Bad Dürkheim                          2:09:52 Stunden

         Weishaar Thomas  -  Nazari Ali  -  Wild Oliver

         0:40:52 - 0:43:42 - 0:45:18   

 

         4. Platz           TV Maikammer                             2:12:28 Stunden

         Job Marcel  -  Lintz Volker  -  Imanbaew Nurlan

         0:37:45 - 0:40:34 - 0:54:09   

 

         5. Platz           TUS Heltersberg                          2:16:35 Stunden

         Binder Jürgen  -  Frank Georg  -  Peterschmidt Alfred

         0:42:57 - 0:45:20 - 0:48:18   

 

         6. Platz           1. FC Kaiserslautern                     2:18:04 Stunden

         Clos Jürgen  -  Braband Markus  -  Lutzi Marc-Oliver

         0:44:47 - 0:44:54 - 0:48:23   

 

         7. Platz           LC Donnersberg                           2:20:04 Stunden

         Andreas Thomas  -  Böcher Wolfram  -  Christmann Sascha

         0:45:23 - 0:47:08 - 0:47:33   

 

         8. Platz           Landau Running Company                   2:22:31 Stunden

         Giczi Matthias  -  Leimert Frank  -  Schmitt Thomas

         0:44:34 - 0:48:36 - 0:49:21   

 

         9. Platz           TSG Eisenberg                            2:26:36 Stunden

         Gehrmann Ralf  -  Matheis Fabio  -  Matheis Ralf

         0:43:56 - 0:47:27 - 0:55:13   

 

         10. Platz          LC Donnersberg                           2:29:19 Stunden

         Ost Hartmut  -  Klos Karl-Heinz  -  Fries Axel

         0:48:05 - 0:48:52 - 0:52:22   

 

         11. Platz          TUS Glan-Münchweiler                     2:29:50 Stunden

         Böshar Karl-Peter  -  Scheuermann Leon  -  Kratsch Dieter

         0:44:10 - 0:47:21 - 0:58:19   

 

         12. Platz          LC Bad Dürkheim                          2:37:37 Stunden

         Schantz Dennis  -  Bayat Habib  -  Allbach Steffen

         0:51:07 - 0:53:04 - 0:53:26   

 

         13. Platz          TV Rheinzabern                           2:40:40 Stunden

         Brück Reinhard  -  Gumbrecht Alwin  -  Schmidt Klaus

         0:52:52 - 0:53:19 - 0:54:29   

 

         14. Platz          LC Bad Dürkheim                          2:54:55 Stunden

         Schilling Matthias  -  Müller Rudi  -  Keller Stefan

         0:58:05 - 0:58:24 - 0:58:26   

 

         15. Platz          TV Rheinzabern                           2:56:23 Stunden

         Dehner Horst  -  Müller Gottfried  -  Hölderich Klaus

         0:55:28 - 0:58:00 - 1:02:55   
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M A N N S C H A F T S A U S W E R T U N G  -  F R A U E N

Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften - SENIORINEN W40/W45 -

1. Platz      Landau Running Company                                 2:28:23 Stunden

Herrgen Silke  -  Stern Iris  -  Wagner Isabel

0:45:57 - 0:50:24 - 0:52:02   

 

2. Platz      LC Bad Dürkheim                                        2:39:23 Stunden

Eymael Karin  -  Deiß Sonja  -  Ohnsmann Katja

0:46:27 - 0:50:36 - 1:02:20   

 

M A N N S C H A F T S A U S W E R T U N G  -  F R A U E N

Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften - SENIORINEN W50 und älter -

1. Platz      TV Rheinzabern                                         2:48:46 Stunden

Raschka Ursula  -  Johann Annette  -  Scherff Annabell

0:54:13 - 0:54:49 - 0:59:44   



M A N N S C H A F T S A U S W E R T U N G  -  M Ä N N E R

Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften - SENIOREN M30/M35 -

1. Platz      Landau Running Company                                 2:09:29 Stunden

Clipet Thibaud  -  Nowak Mathias  -  Giczi Matthias

0:40:50 - 0:44:05 - 0:44:34   

M A N N S C H A F T S A U S W E R T U N G  -  M Ä N N E R

Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften - SENIOREN M40/M45 -

1. Platz      Landau Running Company                                 2:23:07 Stunden

Glatter Wolfgang  -  Schmitt Thomas  -  Matte Andreas

0:43:52 - 0:49:21 - 0:49:54   

M A N N S C H A F T S A U S W E R T U N G  -  M Ä N N E R

Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften - SENIOREN M50/M55 -

1. Platz      TUS Heltersberg                                        2:16:35 Stunden

Binder Jürgen  -  Frank Georg  -  Peterschmidt Alfred

0:42:57 - 0:45:20 - 0:48:18   

 

2. Platz      TV Maikammer                                           2:39:19 Stunden

Lintz Volker  -  Küster Jochen  -  Höchst Martin

0:40:34 - 0:58:08 - 1:00:37   

 

3. Platz      TV Rheinzabern                                         2:47:57 Stunden

Schmidt Klaus  -  Dehner Horst  -  Müller Gottfried

0:54:29 - 0:55:28 - 0:58:00   

M A N N S C H A F T S A U S W E R T U N G  -  M Ä N N E R

Bad Dürkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dürkheim - 20. Oktober 2018

Pfalz-Berglaufmeisterschaften - SENIOREN M60 und älter -

1. Platz      LC Donnersberg                                         2:31:16 Stunden

Ost Hartmut  -  Klos Karl-Heinz  -  Bannat Uwe

0:48:05 - 0:48:52 - 0:54:19   

 

2. Platz      TV Rheinzabern                                         2:49:06 Stunden

Brück Reinhard  -  Gumbrecht Alwin  -  Hölderich Klaus

0:52:52 - 0:53:19 - 1:02:55   

 

3. Platz      LC Bad Dürkheim                                        2:59:22 Stunden

Schilling Matthias  -  Müller Rudi  -  Debus Gerd

0:58:05 - 0:58:24 - 1:02:53   
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